

Recognition of the Connor Law Office bowling team for their state championship

WHEREAS, bowling is one of the most popular sports in the United States, with more than 50 million players, and

WHEREAS, bowling is not only an enjoyable form of recreation but also is a competitive sport, and

WHEREAS, the Connor Law Office team from Logan Lanes participates in the tournaments organized by the Illinois State USBC, which is affiliated with the United States Bowling Congress,

WHEREAS, the USBC is committed to providing fun, excitement and opportunities for personal growth of youth, and

WHEREAS, the Connor Law Office team was among the 350 teams to compete in the Illinois State Pepsi Cola Tournament in Joliet, and

WHEREAS, the Connor Law Office team took first place in the Junior/Senior division in that state competition,

NOW THEREFORE the Logan County Board congratulates team members Dillon Shew, Evan Connor, Jonathan McCain, Ryan Crawley and Ryan Steffens on this accomplishment and wishes them continued success in their bowling competition.

Adopted by resolution of the Logan County Board on May 15, 2012.

		Chairman, Logan County Board
ATTEST:_	(SEAL)	
	Logan County Clerk	